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AIR ACCIDENTS
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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of accidents of Alliance Air that took place during the past three years;

(b) whether there has been an increase in the accidents of Alliance Air during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the cause of each accident;

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up an Air Safety Board to address the issue; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- There have been no air accident to aircraft operated by M/s. Alliance Air during the last three years.

(b) and (c):- Do not arise.

(d) and (e):- There is no proposal under consideration in the Ministry of Civil Aviation to set up an independent Air Safety Board.
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